ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

- Engineering Bureau -1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505



ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

TI	HIS CHECKLIST IS MA	ANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		D REGULATIONS					
Applic	[DHC-Dowi	ndard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Pr nhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Con ol Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease St	oration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedic nmingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commi orage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measureme ressure Maintenance Expansion] njection Pressure Increase]	ngling] nt]					
[1]	TYPE OF AP [A]	PLICATION - Check Those Which Ap Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneou NSL NSP SD		2002					
	Check [B]	One Only for [B] or [C] Commingling - Storage - Measuremen DHC X CTB PLC	t PC OLS X OLM						
	[C]	Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase WFX PMX SWD							
	[D]	Other: Specify							
[2]	NOTIFICAT	ION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those V Working, Royalty or Overriding F							
	[B]	Offset Operators, Leaseholders or	Surface Owner						
	[C]	Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice							
	[D]	[D] Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office							
	[E]	For all of the above, Proof of Not	ification or Publication is Attached, and	d/or,					
	[F]	☐ Waivers are Attached							
[3]		CURATE AND COMPLETE INFORTATION INDICATED ABOVE.	MATION REQUIRED TO PROCES	SS THE TYPE					
	val is <mark>accurate</mark> a	TION: I hereby certify that the informate and complete to the best of my knowledge equired information and notifications are	e. I also understand that no action wil						
	Note	: Statement must be completed by an individua	with managerial and/or supervisory capacity	ı.					
	Stewart	Senature	Regulatory Analyst	1/10/02					
Print	or Type Name	Signature	Title	Date					

e-mail Address

Nearburg Producing Company

Exploration and Production 3300 North "A" Street Building 2, Suite 120 Midland, Texas 79705 915/686-8235 Fax 915/686-7806

January 10, 2002

Mr. David Catanach State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Drive Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

RE:

Lease and Surface Commingling and Off Lease Measurement

Section 16 & 17, T22S, R35E, NMPM

Lea County, New Mexico

Nearburg Producing Company hereby requests administrative approval for Lease and Surface Commingling and Off Lease Measurement of the production from the wells listed on Attachment I. The sale meter is located in Section 18, T22S, R35E, Lea County, New Mexico. All of subject wells on Attachment II.

All production will be metered on each individual well and the meters will be calibrated on a regular basis.

The purpose of the Commingling and Off Lease Measurement is to reduce facility and operating costs.

In accordance with Oil Conservation Division's Rule 309 C, the following Attachment IV, notification of interest owners and purchasers by Certified mail are enclosed. All required notices pursuant to Rule 309 C have been mailed to these owner and purchaser with instructions that any objection must be filed within twenty (20) days.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact the undersigned.

~ Hewart

Very truly yours,

Kim Stewart

Regulatory Analyst

Attachments

ATTACHMENT IV

January 10, 2002

CERTIFIED MAIL – RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: INTEREST OWNERS AND PURCHASER

(List Attached)

RE: Notification of Application of Nearburg Producing Company

for Administrative Approval for Lease and Surface Commingling for Off

Lease Gas Measurement and Sales Meter Allocation Purposes

Section 16, T22S, R35E, Lea County, New Mexico Section 17, T22S, R35E, Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Interest Owner or Purchaser:

Nearburg Producing Company hereby notifies you that it is seeking approval to first meter and then commingle and off lease measure gas production from wells listed on Attachment I. The common sales meter is located in Section 18, T22S, R35E, Lea County, New Mexico. See Attachment II showing each well location and sales meter.

If you have objection to this request, then it is necessary for you to file a written objection within twenty (20) days of January 10, 2002, with Oil Conservation Division of the State of New Mexico. If you have no objection, then it is not necessary to do anything.

Please feel free to call if I can be of any assistance.

Very truly yours,

Kim Stewart

Regulatory Analyst

Kim Stewar

Encl.

ATTACHMENT IV (CON'T)

DISTRIBUTION LIST

Continental Land & Fur Co, Inc. 909 Poydras, Suite 2100 New Orleans, LA 70112-1051

BWB Partners I P. O. Box 51407 Midland, TX 79710

Tim R. MacDonald 23 Graham Lane Lucas, TX 75002

Nearburg Exploration Co, L.L.C. PO Box 823085 Dallas, TX 75382-3085

Southwestern Energy Production 2350 N Sam Houston Pkwy East Suite 300 Houston, TX 77032

Duke Energy Field Services Two Warren Place 6120 S. Yale, Suite 1200 Tulsa, OK 74136

Sunoco Inc. (R&M) 901 South Detroit Tulsa, OK 74102

ATTACHMENT I

Antler 17 State #1

Unit D, 660' FNL and 660' FWL, Section 17-22S-35E, Lea County, New Mexico

North Rock Lake Unit #1

Unit G, 1980' FNL and 1980' FEL, Section 16-22S-35E, Lea County, New Mexico

SALES METER NPC
ANTLER "17" ST. #1 SNOW O & G
NORTH ROCK LAKE UNIT #1 NOROCK

Sec. 16-T22S-R35E Sec. 17-T22S-T35E, Lea Co., New Mexico Attachment II

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980

P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

DISTRICT H

DISTRICT III

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Departmen

Form C-102 Revised February 10, 1994

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies

CONTROL NO. ROUNDS - EIDSON

OF PROFESSION - MCDONALD

3239 12641 12185

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe. New Mexico 87504-2088 DISTRICT IV ☐ AMENDED REPORT P.O. BOX 2088, SANTA FE, N.M. 87504-2088 WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT Pool Code API Number Pool Name 30-025-34820 Wildcat; Strawn Well Number Property Code Property Name 25188 ANTI FR 17 STATE 1 OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation 015742 NEARBURG PRODUCING COMPANY 3585 Surface Location UL or lot No. North/South line Section Township Range Lot Idn feet from the Feet from the East/West line County D 17 22 S 35 E 660 NORTH 660 WEST LEA Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface North/South line UL or lot No. Lot Idn Feet from the Feet from the East/West line Section Township Range County Joint or Infill Dedicated Acres Consolidation Code Order No. 320 NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD, UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED, BY THE DIVISION OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify the the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 660'-≠ Kim Stewart Printed Name Regulatory Analyst Title May 2. SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervison, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. Date Survexadminimum NOVEMBER 2, 1999

District I PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980

District II 811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised October 18, 1994 Instructions on back Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

AMENDED REPORT

		V	/ELL LO	CATION	AND AC	CREA	GE DEDIC	ATION PLA	T			
1API Number 30-025-27469				₂Pool Code		Rock Lake Morrow, North						
4Property Code 27491 North Rock			Rock Lake U	sProperty Name Lake Unit			e (×398		6V	₅Well Number 1	
OGRID No. 015742 Nearburg Pr			rg Producir	₅Operato Producing Company			rator Name			₃Elevation 3526		
-					₀Surface	e Loc	ation		L			
UL or lot no. G	Section 16	Townsh 22S	ip Range 35E	Lot Idn	Feet from t		North/South line North	Feet from the 1980	East/We Ea		County Lea	
			"Botto	m Hole	Location	If Dif	ferent From	Surface				
UL or lot no.	Section	Townsh	ip Range	Lot idn	Feet from t	the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/We	est Line	County	
12Dedicated A	cres 13Joi	nt or Infill	₁₄Consolidat	ion Code	₁₅Order No.				<u> </u>			
	VABLE W	/ILL BE / OR A	ASSIGNEI	TO THIS ANDARD	S COMPLE	ETION S BEFI	UNTIL ALL II	NTERESTS H	AVE BE	EN CON	ISOLIDATED	
16					1980	ı	980'	Signature Kim Stewa Printed Name Regulator Title Date In SURVE I hereby certify was plotted fro.	erthat the info	CERTI I location sts of actual s and that the s	IFICATION ntained herein is nowledge and belief IFICATION thown on this plat surveys made by me same is true and	
								Date of Surve Signature and	I Seal of Pro	fessional S	urveyer:	